

ADDENDUM NO: 1

REQ NO: 153533

FINAL SUBMITTAL: July 20, 2017 2:00 PM EST

FINAL QUESTIONS: July 14, 2017 2:00 PM EST

Department: Facilities Management, Public Works

Changes to Bid No. 304730:

Per Pre-Bid Conference on June 29, 2017:

Changing Bid Open date to July 20, 2017 due to the Fourth of July week and update specifications and Bid Form as mentioned in the pre-bid.

Proposed questions by email:

- 1. In the SOW you show the bullet points on Fuel polishing and fuel filtration, are we supposed to be quoting fuel polishing with this bid? If so, can you provide the tank size for the units?**

Answer: The fuel polishing is part of the Annual PM. We are looking into putting a line for fuel polishing on the lines for Diesel engines on the bid form also.

- 2. Do we need to include the cost of spark plugs in the bid for gaseous units or can these be quoted at the time they are needed?**

Answer: On the Bid Form, there is a line, section 2.2.4 – Mark-up for Repair Parts not Covered by Annual Maintenance Services.

- 3. The one (1) hour load test that you require annually, is this done via building or a portable load bank?**

Answer: Load Bank

Req No: 153533 Generator Maintenance & Repair Services

PLEASE SIGN ONE (1) COPY OF ADDENDUM AND RETURN TO THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT. RETAIN THE OTHER COPY FOR YOUR FILES.

Name: _____

Company: _____

**CITY OF CHATTANOOGA
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
Mark McKeel
City Hall Suite G13
CHATTANOOGA, TN 37402
TELE: (423) 643-7236
FAX: (423) 643-7244**